TightRope® Attachable Button System
ARTHREX
The TightRope Attachable Button System (ABS) has revolutionized tibial fixation of ACL and PCL grafts. TightRope ABS
loops can be used on all graft types and attached to a variety of button configurations for fixation over “retroreamed”
sockets or full tunnels with concave buttons. The advantages of the TightRope ABS implant include:
• Strong, reliable cortical fixation superior to interference screws1
• Maximum graft-to-bone contact improves incorporation and healing2
• The ability to retension grafts after fixation and knee cycling

tensioning strands and tie the backup
sutures over the button.
 Ordering Information
TightRope  ABS Loops
TightRope ABS	 AR-1588TN
Open TightRope ABS	 AR-1588TN-1
TightRope ABS Buttons
TightRope ABS Button, 8 mm × 12 mm	 AR-1588TB
TightRope ABS Button, round, 14 mm 	 AR-1588TB-1
TightRope ABS Button, oblong, 3.4 mm × 13 mm	 AR-1588TB-2
TightRope Concave ABS Buttons
Concave ABS Button, 11 mm w/ 4 mm collar 	 AR-1588TB-3
Concave ABS Button, 14 mm w/ 7 mm collar	 AR-1588TB-4
Concave ABS Button, 20 mm w/ 9 mm collar	 AR-1588TB-5
TightRope ABS Tibial Fixation Kits
TightRope ABS Implant w/ 11 mm Concave ABS Button 	 AR-1588TN-2
TightRope ABS Implant w/ 14 mm Concave ABS Button 	 AR-1588TN-3
TightRope ABS Implant w/ 20 mm Concave ABS Button 	 AR-1588TN-4
References
1) Smith PA, DeBerardino TM. Tibial fixation properties of a continuous-loop ACL hamstring graft construct with
	 suspensory fixation in porcine bone. J Knee Surg. 2doi:10.1055/s-0034-1394167.
2) Smith PA, Stannard JP, Pfeiffer FM, et al. Suspensory versus interference screw fixation for arthroscopic anterior